
592 SAN FRANCISCO STREET CAR GUIDE.

TWENTY-EIGHTH ?.,,„, ,;„,.

I

-> to IBM Dolor.!*) San-Mate o com
iik. Mlmion a 29th »(

300-300 1 1*00 Cburch to 1600 Sonchcx) Mb*. *n & 29th

400-500 (1609 No I Castro) MlMlon ft 29th St.

(6 blks
•00-900 - Hoffman «v. to Bellevue).
1000-noo iLlneoln rv. to Twin Peaks e,v.)
1300-1300 (Stanvan rv. to Stanford Heights).
TWENTY-EIGHTH AVENUE 60UTH. bet 27th ft 2yth

from county line (NW.) to Charter Oak.
BblBCTgtd

1300- 1 400 II to J Rout hi" Rntlroid l
1500-1600 iK t.» i. Booth) Railroad
1700-1800 lM to N South! Railroad :n ran (2 blks).
1900-2000 iP to Charter uuk av.) Railroad av can (4 bll;

TWENTY-NINTH, bet. Valley ft Day. from Mis*..

JOO-400 (17041 Church lo 1600 Sanchez) 29lh Rt.
AOO-600 il >. t , .li

700-800 il 1""! Diamond to |1700 Dougla
to BeJIcvue) 29th (4 blks).

St:nif..rd H.dghts av.)

TWENTY-NINTH AVENUE SOUTH
av- South, from counu line iJW > t.. Chart.-i Oak av
1-1000 (county lino t.. F South") subm. rK , ,|

1100-1200 (G ia H South i I:

1300-1400 'I to J S..uth. IMllroa.l ..

1500-1600 <K to I. South i l: ,

17C0-18OO iM to N South i Railroad av. cars.
TWIN PEAKS AVENUE, h.l Lincoln \ St.-inyan a' * .-"- (S.) to Wd (Stanford Heights); Mission A VVca

EE
Ocean Roulr
Mission st ran "at Ingl. side House 1 5 bll;->.

U. SOUTH. NW ..f T. South, from 9th av. South S\V.

» Acaccia (San Miguel), Cenff.mi Lake Gc
terl.s line (direct). Ocean av. fan (2 blks).
UNION, bet. Green A Filbert, from East North & Pi or

(PIt-r No. 17) (W i to Presidio r a t Lyon).
1-100 (1100 Front to 1100 Batterv) Sansome st. cars.
100-200 tiiAu Batterv to 1200 Bansome) Sanaome til i n
300-400 (13»<j Montgomery to H-i.i Kearny) Telegraph Mil
Kearny A 3d or Union at. cars '" "

500-600 (l&OO Doponi to 1600 Stoc
Union bL can <i ©Ik), Powell (2 i

601-700 (1600 Stockton to 1701 Powell) Kearny A 3d or
Union st. cars (direct). Pow. 11 H blk).

700-800 (1701 Powell to IM>0 M. • jn) Powell. Union, Kearny
ft 3d st. cars (direct)

9O0-10OO il?"0 Taylor to 2000 Jones ^ Union st. cars.
1100-1200 I20O0 Leavenworth to 2000'Hyde) Union or O* Kar-

tell. Jones A Hyde st. cars (direct)
1300-1400 (2300 Larkln to 2400 Polk) Union or Horse cat

line on Polk (direct)
1500-1600 (2500 Van Ness av. to 2600 Franklin) Union st
cars (direct). O'Farrell. Jones A Hyde branch Califor-
nia transfer at Hvde.

1700-1800 (2700 Gough to 2800 Octavla) (see 1600-1600)
1900-2000 (2900 Laguna to 3000 Buchanan) (see 1500-1600).
2100-2200 (2900 Webster to 3000 Fillmore) Union or Fill-
more A l«th st. cars (direct).

2300-2400 (3000 Stein
2500-2000 (2900 Scott
2700-2800 (2800 Broderlck to 2700 Baker) (see 1500-1600)
2800-2900 (2700 Baker to 2700 Lyon) (See 1500-1600)

UNION AVENUE, bet Old Hickory A Jefferson a*.
from Andover av. (E.) to San Bruno a-r. (Bernal Heights)
1-100 (Andover to atonltrld] MI = slon or San Brunotll blks)
200-300 (Anderson to Ellsworth) San Bruno cars '-3 blksi.
400-500 (Gates to Folsom) San Bruno cars (7 blks).
600-700 'Banks to Prentiss) San Bruno cars (6 blks)
600-900 (Nevada to Putnam) San Bruno cars (3 blks i

1000-1100 (Bronte to Bradford) San Bruno cars (1 blk i

1100-1199 (Bradford to San Bruno av.) San Bruno cars

UNION PLACE, bet. Dupont A Stockton, from 636
Green i.N

.
i to 525 Union; Union st. cars (1-2 blk).

K'-arny A 3d (1 1-2 blks).
UNION SQUARE, bet Geary. Post. Stockton A Pow-

ell: Geary A Montgon A 10th i .in-

b|k>. Market or Kearny

23 Kearny <W i to Stockt
1-100 (23 Kearny to 11

Geary. Mnrke ft 10th (1-2 hlk>
Powell. Sutter or O'Farrell. Jones A Hyde (1 1-2 blks).

100-199 '151 Grant av. to 230 Stockton) (see 1-100).
UNIVERSITY, bet College A Princeton, from Silver

av. BE. to point S. of Mansell. (See Girad for cross sta )

UPPER TERRACE, east of Ashbury, from Olympus.
near 4600 17th NW. to 4106 16lh. 18th st. line (1 blk)
URANUS, east of Ashbury. near Mars, from 4501 17th

ch San Mateo line ( I blk >

.. from Division

10th (2 blks)
200-300 (600 15th to 2000 16th) 8th A ISth i

400-500 (2300 17th (o 2300 Mariposa) Mh A 18th st. cars
<2 blks). 2d ft Bryant st. ears (4 blks).

600-700 (2400 18th to 2400 19th> Slh ft 18th or Bryant

Bryant

1000-1200 (22d to 23dl City A Counlv Hospital; Mission ft

Ecsl 22d A 24th st. cars (1 Mki. Hr-wnit (3 blksi
1200-1300 (2600 23d to MOO 24th) Mission A East 22d A

- if h st. cars (direct)
1400-1499 (2700 25th to 2744 Armv) East 22d A 24th st
cars (1 blk >

V STREET, bet U &- W. Trom San Miguel Raneho (at
14th av.) (W ) to Ocean Boutc\ ard (1 blk frr - '

H'-use (Sunset District).
VALENCIA, bet. Miss

Waal ."Ml,
from 1801 Ma

. . Castro st. cars (1-2 Mk>. Halght H t.lk».

200-300 (4'>o 13th to 400 14tb> Valencia or San Mateo can
400-500 (1700 15th to 3100 16th) Valencia or Fillmore A

(3500 19th to 3-ioO 20th) Valencia

u—Continued.
I to 3300 22d) Valencia or Mission A

S2d A Mth at. cars (direct), Mission or San
. an il blk.

23d to 3400 24th) Valencia1200-1300
1400-1500 (3500 .'6th

1500-1549 (3500 26th to 3500 Army* Valencia
3500 Mth) Valencia st <;«

n\ i Valencia st. car
Mission) Valencia

200-300 (too Battery to 1000 Sanaome) Banaomo si. can
f.1,,.,11 Kearnv A Mission >t < jrs (1 blk.

400-500 (1100 Montgomery to 1200 Kearny) Telegraph Hill.

700-800 (1400 Stockto 1500 I'owi in K-

900-1000 [1600 Mason to 1700 Taylor) PoWell :

Kearny A 3d st. can (2 bll

jpes to I80O Lc
Ion at Jones).

. Union (2 blks
1200-1400 (1800 Hyde to 2100 Larkln) (see 1100-1200).
1400-1500 (2100 Larkln to 2200 Polk): Lark in A Polk
con (direct). O'Farrell. Jones A Hyde (2 blks).

1600-1700 '2300 V
ivik or Union

ieOO-1900 (2500 G
2000-2100 (2700 Lagu

Franklin) .
Larkln A

(2 blks).
eoo-1900 (2500 Gough to 2600 Octavla) '(see 1600-1.00).

' 2800 Buchanan); Larkln A Polk
Pacific av.. Union st. cars (2 blks). Fillmora

(2 blks).
""I Fillmore); Fillmore A

Union st. cars (3 blks).
L'TOO Pierce). Fillmore A 16th.

: blks)
700 Scott to 2700 Devlsad

220C 2300
1Mb (dii

2400-2500
1. u kin 1

2600 2700 Larkln A Polk

(J blks)
• 2999 (2600 Baker to 2*500 Lyon), Union st. cars (2

ks. Jackson (3 blks) Polk A Larkln 14 blks)

allejo place, b.-t Montgomery av £ Stockton.

ALLEJO
.j... powi
ALLEY.

my A 3d or Ink
29th. from San Jose av. (W.)

1-100 7S72 San Jose av. to 1621 Dolores). San Mateo or
Mrsalon * 29th st. cars.

200-300 (1621 Church to 1519 Sanchei'. L'9th st can (1

400-500 I1M'.' No- to JI21 Caalfu). 2^'th St. can (1 blk).

600-700 (Diamond 10 Douglass). 29th at. cars .. bikst

800-900 (Hoffman to Uvllevuel. 29rh si. can (5 blks).

1000-1100 (Lincoln to Twin Peaks* a\.) 29th st. cars (7>

1200-1300 iStanvan to Stanford Heights av. 1, 29th st.

VALPARAISO, bet. Filbert A Greenwich, from 10:9

MaiMin iW ) to JO30 Taylor; thence from Roach <W 1 to

Mason to 2038 Taylor) Powell (direct). Union

100-199 (TAo

VAN BUI

Powell ill-i

100 f. il*. HaiKiu. Valencia,

.0') Hayesi. Hayes st cars (direct)

can or Montgomery & 10th a blk)
400-500 tJ'in Fulton to 5"" McAllister), McAllister St. can
500-600 (600 McAllister to GOo Golden Gate av I. McAills-

. Turk st. cars (1 *,.*,. Eddy (2 blks)

.
M»0 Eddv). Ld.Jv & Turk st. cart
'J0') Kills'. Eddy A Fulton or Ellis

A: u far re 11 st care. The Howland, 817 V in Ness av.
900-1000 \ '.*•><> Klh> to i > F.rr-lli, Kills & O Karrell St.

cars (dir.cn, Eddy or Geary (1 blk).
1100 Geary*), Geary 1

Polk A Larkln (.1 blk).
a (dhecl>

: (direct).

rkln & Polk
(1600 Pine

direct), Larkln & Polk or Sacramento (1 blk).
700 California

1800 Sacramento). California
or Sacramento st cars (direct), Larkln A Polk (1 blk).
The Knickerbocker Hotel, 1606 Van Ness av.

'.700-1800 il mhi Sacramento to 1800 Clay). Sacramento A
Clay .st. <.i.y (direct). California. Washington or Larkln
A- P. .ik


